16 © 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • LRM / Backplane Connectors16 © 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • LRM / Backplane Connectors
Dimensions are subject to change without notice.
LOW INSERTION FORCE, HIGH DENSITY
LRM Brush Connectors
Backplane connector
BR1-006 Staggered-Grid, Triple-Bay, Standard Width
PLATED THRU HOLE DIMENSIONS
Suggested PTH Dimensions

 � For mating module connector
see drawing BR1-003.
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number BR1-006 X -XX YY ZZ -X X
Basic Part Number
LRM backplane connector,
staggered-grid, triple-bay,
standard width
Connector Size
A = 3X 80 Position B = 3X 108 Position
C = 3X 152 Position D = 3X 180 Position
 and Mixed
Insert Config Bay A XX = See Insert Arrangements
Insert Config Bay B YY = See Insert Arrangements
Insert Config Bay C ZZ = See Insert Arrangements
Termination Style 5 = Compliant
Termination Stickout C = .157±.020 D = .217±.020 E = .317±.020
22 GPPO
22 GPPO
180 DIGITAL
MIXED CONNECTOR EXAMPLE
BR0-006A
80 DIGITAL
INSERT CONFIG
BR0-006D
180 DIGITAL
INSERT CONFIG
BR0-006B
108 DIGITAL
INSERT CONFIG
BR0-006C
152 DIGITAL
INSERT CONFIG
BACKPLANE CONNECTOR SIZES
TRIPLE BAY OPTIONS
BR0-006D
DIGITAL AND MIXED
INSERT CONFIG
REVISIONS
ZONEDCNREV.DESCRIPTIONDATEAPPROVED
1INITIAL RELEASE7/11/2024P. HYZIN
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
INTERPRET GD&T IAW
ASME Y14.5-2009
FRACTIONS
SYMMETRY CL
RADII
.X
DECIMALS   .XX
.XXX
ANGLES
SURFACE FINISH
1/16
0.010
0.005
0.1
0.01
0.005
1
63µin
BR0-006
GLENAIR, INC.
DRAWING TO BE
MAINTAINED THROUGH
CAD DATABASE ONLY
TOLERANCES:
SCALE: 2:1SHEET 1 OF 4
APPROVED
DRAWN